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| June 16, 1987

I

John Glen
USNRC, Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Attention: Materials Licensing Section B
John Glen

Gentlemen:

In response to a recent request made by Mr. Stephen Courte-
manche regarding the subject project, a search of of our
files has found a draft copy of a letter dated August 19,
1985, which was prepared and mailed to the Nuclear Regula-
tory Commission.

Regarding the Porter and Ripa Associates Nuclear-Chicago
Model P 21 Surface Moisture Probe, the unit which has been
stered by this office since 1978 is still in storage.
Attempts to locate former principals of Porter and Ripa
Associates, Inc. responsible for the meter have been
unsuccessful.

Your office hac requested that we apply for permit to house
the unit at our office and include a fee of $60.00 for
registration.

Accordingly we submit to you a check for $60,00, as well as
a copy of a certificate which provides the description of
the nuclear source and request that the unit be registered
as appropriate.

Very truly yours,

GEO-TECH ASSOCIATES, INC. *

,

Carmin J. De Vito, P.E.
President

CJDV:bs
encl.
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August 19, 1985

Nuclear. Regulatory Commission
Pegion 1
631 Park Avnnue
King _of Prussia', Pennsylvania 19406

I.
Attention: Mr. Joseph 0. Bunting, Jr., Chief

Policy and Program Contorl Branch
Division of Waste Management .

Office of Nuclear Material
Safety and Safeguards j

Subject: Dock No. 030-20693'

License No. 29-18205-02
EA 85-83

Gentlemen:

We have followed through on a number of items.
These".are:

A&B Mr. Carmin J. De Vito and Alfonso Farruggia have com -
pleted and passed a course in the use and handling of
the densometer. Enclosed are copies of certificates
confirming this.

Mr. James Lewis, also an employee of Geo-Tech Associates,
has obtained the requisite training in the use of the
densometer, and safety requirements, during practical I
' experience and working with Mr. Farruggia and Mr. De
Vito. -

C-1 Two special carrying cases (identified as " Type A") have
been purchased and are currently being used to store the
nuclear densometers during our day to day work.

C' 2 Shipping papers have been prepared and are now accompany--

ing the densometers.
l

C-3 The' labels describing the " Radioactive Materials" are
attached to the equipment.
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Nuclear Regulatory Commission August 19, 1985
|

-2- J.

D. The sealed sources have indicated no removable activity.

E. A physical inventory of all sealed sources has been
made and all the sealed sources which Geo-Tech
Associates owns have been accounted for.

We trust that this information is sufficient for
the updating of our application. If there are any questions,
please contact me.

Very truly yours,

GEO-TECH ASSOCIATES INC.
|

Carmin J. De Vito, P.E.
President

CJDV:bs
encl.

.
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PORTER and RIPA ASSOCIATES, INC.

672 ROUTES 20?.-206N

P. 0: BOX 6785
,

BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

August 23, 1978
,

Mr. Norman Gender
Geo-Tech Assoctrf v3
43 South Avenue
Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

Dear Mr. Geuder: j

We are forwarding the enclosed certificate for your future reference.

Sincerely,
s ,

Porter and Ripa Associates, Inc.

Walter J. Miller
Secretary / Treasurer

WJM/ad

P. S. Pat would like to see this also. Thanks!

.
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j v;S NEW JERSEY Fe a fE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL h(GTECTION
us, to P. O. Bon 1390, Trenton, New Jeruy 08625. .

APPLICATION FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS LICENSE
INb1 RUC T'lON5 . Complete Hems I th.ewgh 16 il th.s is en .n.t.el appi.ceteen, le oppi,s ee,en ,o #e, ,ene..I et e 4,s ens e, c ompiees en sy see,.s
1 th,ewg 7 .nd end.c see no. inte,metee-n e cheas e s .a eh. ,,o,... e s nee w.s eed .n le.. e eh,owgh 15. us e .w,,l.m.neel sh..ts , hee. nec e s.

. <

sery a leem 16 must be completed on all appbcateens. Meil s.e c opies ee NEW JER5E Y 57 ATE DE PARTM ENT OF ENVIRONMENT AL PRO.
TECTION, P 0, Bos 1390, TRENTON, N.J. 08625. Upon oppre,el of en oppbcessen, ehe opplicone will ee ces., e Redseects e Metereels LI.1

c ente es swed pueswent to sessutory sad i'n ple'"en''a9 'spwletee r eushoe sy end swbee ce to all appl.ceble swles, e gvleteens end orders of all ep.
pe>eptsese regulosory agencies no. es heteelter en effect one to eny condif.ons specified en the beense Complete all es ms . Consult Gwede.e

1. (e) NAME AND STREET ADDRE15 OF APPLICANT. (Inseiewesen, (b) STREET ADDRE55(ES) AT WHICH RADIOACTIVE MATERIALfirm, hospisel, persen, etc.) WILL BE U5ED. (lacivde all edd, esses) j
*

Porter And Ripa Associntes, Ince Office of the corporation as given in (1) I
200 Madison Avenue and temporary job sites throughout the
Morrictorm New Jersey 07060 Etate of New Jersey

|
e

2. OE PARTMENT(5) TO USE R ADICACTIVE MATERIAL
4. (e) PRINCIP AL USE R(5). (Neme end title of individuel(s) .he will {use ee directly supervise use of radioecte.. mese,iels. Seese

" '"' " " ' " * " * * ' " " * * * * "* Soilo Testing Division
John O' Leary

(* Equipment presently out of service per ' Kenneth Greenfirid
letter of 2/10/76)

't. PRE vlOU5 LICEN5E NUMbh5 ANO 155UING AGENCY. (if you
beve e.ee been denied a license or if your license ha s evee been
eeveked e, suspended, describe details on on additional s kue, if .

.his is e ..n..ei, plees. indicate and state license nu,nbe,.)

Renewal previous Ucense Noe NJSL10107
4. (b) OTHER USER (5). (Nome snel title o8 andividwel(s) .h. elles.wmc*

responsibility in obsence of these esmed in 4. (e). State treineng
end emperience in l' ems 8 and 9.).

5. RA01ATION 5AFETY OF fib 4 (Neme of persen designeted as
radiosion protectlpfe eHice,11 other t. hen individuel weer. Atteen
,e.wm. .I ha 9,aring u.d ..pe,s.nce e s in n.. e end 9.)

Mielmel J. Dillon, P.Ee License - No J.

.
.

6 (e).R AD10ACTIVT MATE RIAL $. (Ele- (b) CHEMICAL AND/OR PHYSICAL FORM AND MAXIMUM AMCUNT OF E ACH CHEMICAL
ments and mas s nwenbee of each.) AND/OR PHYSICAL FONM TH AT YOU WILL POSSE 5S AT ANY TIME. (If seeled source (s),

also state name el monulocturer, model nwenber, number of sewares and mesimum ectiviey per
s a w,c e .)

Et.cdlum MS Nuclear-Chicago Model P21 Eurface Motsture Probe with
a 5 millicuries radium-boryllium sealed sourceo.

.

|

|

m

7. DE5CRIDE PURPOSE FOR WH'CH R A010 ACTIVE M A TE RI AL5 Wi!.L BE USED. (if radioactive moveniet is f ar " human us.", fo,n.
RH.25A must be completed in leew of this oem, if red oecte.e mese.4el is in the form of a sealed sowice, iac tude the make end model
num6., of .he e.o,.pe ceaeine, .nd/e, de. ice en .h.c h the w.m ai be s vo,.d a nd /o, us ed.)

The purpose of the Model P21 Surface Moisture Probe in to measure the dennity of the
medium into which the probe is placed by using a gamma ray senttering techniquee

,

f "*

Q' )w e .7
0n
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P AGE Two |
*

.

TR AINING AND EXPERIF NCE OF E ACH f NDIVIDU AL N AMED IN IT EMS 4 AND 5 (U). s upplem.ae.1 sk es il e c.s see,)

LOCATION OF TRAINING AND DUR ATION OF ON THE JOS FORM AL COURS E j,

B. TYPE OF TRAINING INS TR UC T OR(5) TR AINING (C.es!. .n. e) (Ciera. .aswee) j
*

' '

Our Pereonnel are familiar with the i
P,,ai,1...a c. ....:,ai.e.- v.au. . 4

'" "* '" '' INuclear-Chicago Book for the hitturee .................e

and Density Gauges and understnad the
' "*|'*: '';"' '*"w*'*,*'*"'.'s.'d N" . Health and Physics and radiation precautiowto H- '" N.*'

. e e ,

De rouowea in Ats use ano storago.

..u.e .e,.e..e.a ..i. i....e6.si.e.th. v., N, .y.. N..

e,s. .e.d m . . e . e.d.. e i.ee, . . .

v. N. v.s N.d. s i.i..... .n..,s .: ea..e..a ......

,. n , E R , E Nc E .,T H R .DI A110N. , A.e..l ... .. e.d....e... m...e..i s .r .m .. e . .. ..ne .,

a,^07,^,c,Y3E DUR ATION OF EXPERIENCE TYPE OF USEuaximuM AuCUNT $p yon $, ,

Equipment.has been'in us e Measuring densityRodium 220 Scaled source
not to excee 3 by our personnel since 1E 63. of medium
5 millicurica -

10. R ADI ATION DE TE CTION IN5T RUMENTS. (Us. suppl.a.ae. sh..es el a.ces s. y.)

' NUMBER R ADI ATION 5EN51TivlTY R ANGE WINDOW THlqKNE55 USETTPE OF INSTRUMENTS *

, (las!.,J. m.li .aJ en.d.1 avmb.e .f ..ch) AV AIL ABL E DETECTED . (me/he) (ms/smel (M.a.e.eias, svewy ae, m..sweiae)

These gauges act as theiz' own ractation monitors. The Count-rate in the standardizing'

position is a censitive indcator as to the presence and the strength of the source.
Standardizing is done each day before the suuge is used and a continusus check on the

'

cource is made.
.

t. ,

11. METHOD, FREQUENCY, AND ST ANDARD5 USED IN CAllBR ATING INSTRUMENTS LISTED ABOVE.
See Item 10 above

.

12. FILM B A')GES. DO51 METE RS, ANS BIO ASSAY PROCEDUR ES USED (For film b.dges.so.eif m.th.d .I c.libe.eing .ad pe.c.s sias, ., a.m. .I suppl .el

Film badge service from Landauer Inc. is"" hec equipment is in service.
.

'

i

INFORMATION TO BE SUBMITTED ON ADDITIONAL SHEETS j

13. F ACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT. D.sceib. laboe.eoey facilities and e. moi. handling .ovipmene, semeae, coat.ia.es, shielding. lum. ho.ds,
.ec., includiag specific locot.ons. Esplan.eory sk.ech of facility is avecch.d. (Ciesle answ.vi ' Y E S' NO

~

14. R ADI ATION PROT ECTION PROGR AM. D.sseeb. eh. e.di.ei.a pe.a.sei.a proge.m 6aelvd.ag c.aer l en..sve.s. li opphe.ee.a r...es . led s.v,ses, sub.
mes I..k ene.ag pe.c edve.s wk.e. .p.lic.bl.. n..e., ee.iaias. .ad .a p ei.ac. .I p.e s.a e. p.ef.em I..' se se s, .ad ee.ag.e..ae n f.e p.ef.eming ea.e..ta

e.d . .e ..a . ....,, s .e.. -ea, , . .ae .a .a c . .ad e .p. .e .s o.. ..we . ..

15. w AST E DISPOS AL. If . c.mmeru.8 =.se. disp.s.1 see..e. 4: .mpley.d sp.e tly a.ea. .I s emp.ny. Oth.e-e s. subase d.e.iled des ee.pe..a of ea.sh.e s
.hich ..il6. s.df.,d.spos.e.. . sea. ace... ..sen .ad .se.m..n ofih.er,. .ad om. a..s e se..ier .a..i ..d.

CERTIFICATE (This item must be completed by applicant)

16. THE APPL.lCANT AND ANY OFFICIAL EXECUTING THl5 CERTIFIC ATE ON BEH ALF OF THE APPLIC ANT HAMED IN IT EM l. CERTIF Y TH AT
ALL INFORMATION CONT AINED IN THis APPLIC ATION. INCLUDING ANY SUPPLEMENTS ATT ACHED HERITO,15 TRUE AND CORRECT TO
THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

Porter And Ripa Associates, Inc.
App c.ae a.eri.d a leem 1.

m
8' " chuel-J. 111 " "D.e . Yune-30r-1976

Vice President *
x

T..i. . ..ee.s,.a. .N....i

......

__ -
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Docket No. 030-20693
License No. 29-18205-02
EA 85-83 |

!.

Geo-Tech Associates /Geo-Tech Laboratories
ATTN: Carmen DeVito j

President
43 South Avenue
Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

Gentlemen:
i

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION (NRC INSPECTION NO. 030-20693/85-01)

This refers to the NRC inspection conducted on June 26 and July 3, 1985 at your
facility in Fanwood, New Jersey, of activities authorized by NRC License No.

i

29-18205-02. The report of the inspection was forwarded to you on July 18,
1985. During the inspection, eight violations of NRC requirements were identi-
fied. One of the violations involved the unsupervised performance of licensed

;

activities by individuals not named in and, therefore, not authorized L; , the
license. The individuals were not technically qualified to be authorized as
users of the gauge. On July 19, 1985, Mr. James Joyner and other members of my
staff conducted a telephone enforcement conference with you to discuss the
violations, their causes, and your corrective actions.

The violation involving the use of licensed material by unauthorized individuals
,has been classified at Severity Level III in accordance with the " General '

Statement of Policy and Procedure for NRC Enforcement Actions," 10 CFR Part 2, i

Appendix C (1985). The violation is of concern to the NRC because the individuals
did not possess sufficient knowledge of appropriate safety requirements and
required procedures. Normally, a civil penalty is proposed for a Severity
Level III violation. However, after consultation with the Director, Office of
Inspection and Enforcement, I have decided that a civil penalty will not be
proposed in this case because of your corrective actions and the fact that this
was your first offense.

You are required to respond to this letter and should follow the instructions
specified in the enclosed Notice when preparing your response. In your response,
you should also document the corrective actions described during the enforcement
conference and any additional actions you plan to prevent recurrence. Your reply
to this letter and the results of future inspections will be considered in
determining voether future enforcement action is appropriate.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's " Rules of Practice," Part 2,
Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, a copy of this letter and the enclosure
will be placed in the NRC's Public Document Room.

|

-

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
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Gro-Tech Associates /Geo-Tech Laboratories 2
.

.

The responses ~ directed by this letter and the enclosed Notice are not subject
by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1980, PL 96-511,to the clearance procedures of the Office'of Management and Budget as required)

.Si nce rely, . '

Egthei signed by

Thomas E. MurleyieyThomas E. Mur 1

;Regional Administrator

Enclosure: Notice of Violation
.

cc w/ enc 1:
Public Document Room
Nuclear Safety Information Center (NSIC)
State of New Jersey

,

f
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DocketiNo'- 030-14748' License No. 29-1148"-02.
,

Inquiry'No. 86-01 Expiration Date: . September _30, 1983 J
l

Geo-Tech' Associates- ''

. ATTN:= Mr.!Carmin DeVito
President

43 South Avenue-
Lanwood, New; Jersey 07023

.Mr. DeVito:

Subject: Inquiry 86-01 (Porter and Ripa Associates, Inc.)

This refers to the numerous telephone conversations between Marlene J. Taylor
-of this office and yourself. The subject of the discussions was that you are
-in' possession of a Nuclear-Chicago Density Gauge which belongs to Porter and
Ripa Associates, Inc. License No. 29-11488-02 which authorized Porter and Ripa-
Associates, Inc. to possess the radioactive material contained in the Nuclear
Chicago gauge expired on September 30, 1983 and no renewal application has been
filed in accordance with section 30.37 of Title 10, Code of Federal Regula--
tions, Part 30.

It is our understanding that your attempts to contact Porter and Ripa Assoc-
iates Inc.'have been unsuccessful. We have also attempted to contact Porter
and Ripa without success. Therefore, you must take'one of the following ac-
tions:
.

1. Incorporate ti e Nuclear-Chicago gauge under your NRC license and
assume responsibility for it. If need be your license must be
amended to authorize the acquisition; or,

2. Dispose of the gauge in accordance with NRC regulations.

You are required to reply to this Notice within 30 days of the date above and
explain the actions you plan to correct this problem. Address your reply to
Region I, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Attention: Chief, Nuclear
Materials Section A, 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406.

In accordance with Section 2.790 of the NRC's " Rules of Practice," Part 2,
Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, a copy of this letter and your reply
will be placed in the Public Document Room.

The response directed by this Notice are not subject to the clearance proce-
dures of the Office of Management and Budget as required by the Paperwork |Reduction Act of 1980, PL 96-511. !

B609190180 BC
REG 1' LIC30
29-11488-02 PDR

.

.
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AUG 12 1986
Porter and Ripa Associates, Inc. 2

.

.

[/ Ne Tsuest that you give prompt attention to this matter. Should you have any
questio'J. regarding this we would be pleased to discuss them with you.

- Sincerely,
! .

Original Signed By:
John D. Xinneman~

John D. Kinneman, Chief
Nuclear Materials Safety Section A
Division of Radiation Safety and
Safeguards

*

CC:
Fublic Docum'mt Room (PDR)
Nuclear Safety Information Center (NSIC)
State of New Jersey

bcc:
Region I Docket Room (w/ concurrences)

4

0
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